O J o U w NN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 593 (2014)
Amendment No. 4

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED _ (Y/n)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED _(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION _(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT _(Y/N)
WITHDRAWN _(Y/N)
OTHER

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Business & Professional
Regulation Subcommittee

Representative Eagle offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendment)

Between lines 432 and 433, insert:

Section 9. Section 553.883, Florida Statutes, 1s created
to read:

553.883 One-and two-family dwellings and townhomes

undergoing a repair or an alteration level 1, as defined in the

Florida Existing Building Code, shall be permitted to use smoke

alarms powered by a 10-year non-removable, non-replaceable

battery in lieu of retrofitting such homes with smoke alarms

powered by the house electrical system. Effective January 1,

2015, any battery-powered smoke alarm that is newly-installed or

replaces an existing battery-powered alarm must be powered by a

543121 - h0593-1ine 432 and 433.docx
Published On: 3/10/2014 8:03:13 PM
Page 1 of 2



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 593 (2014)
Amendment No. 4

non-removable, non-replaceable battery that powers the alarm for

a minimum of 10 years.

TITLE AMENDMENT
Remove line 31 and insert:
Program; creating s. 553.883, F.S.; authorizing smoke alarms
powered by a 10-year non-removable, non-replaceable battery in
certain circumstances and effective January 1, 2015, requiring
such alarms in certain circumstances; providing an effective

date.

543121 - h0593-1ine 432 and 433.docx

Published On: 3/10/2014 8:03:13 PM
Page 2 of 2




