COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 593 (2014)

Amendment No. 4

	COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION				
	AD	OPTED	(Y/N)		
	AD	OPTED AS AMENDED	(Y/N)		
	ADO	OPTED W/O OBJECTION	(Y/N)		
	FA	ILED TO ADOPT	(Y/N)		
	WI	THDRAWN	(Y/N)		
	OTI	HER			
1	Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Business & Professional				
2	Regulation Subcommittee				
3		Representative Eagle offered the following:			
4	-				
5		Amendment (with title amendment)			
6		Between lines 432 and 433, insert:			
7		Section 9. Section 553.883, Florida Statutes, is created			
8	to	read:			
9		553.883 One-and two-family dwellings and townhomes			
10	uno	dergoing a repair or a	n alteration level 1, as defined in the		
11	Florida Existing Building Code, shall be permitted to use smoke				
12	alarms powered by a 10-year non-removable, non-replaceable				
13	bat	ttery in lieu of retro	fitting such homes with smoke alarms		
14	por	wered by the house ele	ctrical system. Effective January 1,		
15	203	15, any battery-powere	d smoke alarm that is newly-installed or		
16	replaces an existing battery-powered alarm must be powered by a				
	543121 - h0593-line 432 and 433.docx				
515121 110095 11110 152 and 155.400A					

Published On: 3/10/2014 8:03:13 PM

Page 1 of 2

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 593 (2014)

	Amendment No. 4			
17	non-removable, non-replaceable battery that powers the alarm for			
18	a minimum of 10 years.			
19				
20				
21				
22				
23	TITLE AMENDMENT			
24	Remove line 31 and insert:			
25	Program; creating s. 553.883, F.S.; authorizing smoke alarms			
26	powered by a 10-year non-removable, non-replaceable battery in			
27	certain circumstances and effective January 1, 2015, requiring			
28	such alarms in certain circumstances; providing an effective			
29	date.			
30				
	 543121 - h0593-line 432 and 433.docx			
	Published On: 3/10/2014 8:03:13 PM			
	Page 2 of 2			